THE DATASHEET OF
74ALVCH162827VRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2

driver.
with the bus-hold circuitry is not recommended.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube SN74ALVCH162827DL
SSOP - DL ALVCH162827
Tape and reel SN74ALVCH162827DLR
-40°C to 85°C
TSSOP - DGG Tape and reel SN74ALVCH162827GR ALVCH162827
TVSOP - DGV Tape and reel SN74ALVCH162827VR VH2827
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.